
EXPLORING 
POSITION TRAINED REQUIREMENTS

POST/CLUB COMMITTEE CHAIR
& COMMITTEE MEMBER

SCO_308
SCO_309
SCO_314
SCO_311
SCO_303

SCO_301
SCO_302
SCO_303
SCO_305
SCO_318

11:56
10:03

9:21
4:20

10:48
TOTAL TIME: 47 MIN

SCO_310
SCO_306
SCO_312
SCO_316

SCO_315
SCO_307
SCO_530

DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING
MARKETING YOUR EXPLORING PROGRAM
YOUTH-LED PROGRAMS FOR EXPLORING
ACTIVITY PLANNING FOR EXPLORING

BEFORE 1ST MEETING

ADVISOR
& ASSOCIATE ADVISOR

FIRST 30 DAYS

POSITION TRAINED

OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING
PARTS OF A MEETING FOR EXPLORING
SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING
STRUCTURE OF AN EXPLORING PROGRAM
WHAT IS EXPLORING?
ACTIVITY PLANNING FOR EXPLORING
ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING

SCO_314
SCO_305
SCO_309
SCO_301
SCO_302
SCO_316
SCO_311

SCO_310
SCO_313
SCO_312

5:20
7:36
9:36

TOTAL TIME: 23 MIN

5:20
13:50
9:36
9:26

TOTAL TIME: 39 MIN

SCO_308
SCO_309
SCO_311
SCO_314

REGISTERING & RENEWING FOR EXPLORING
SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING
ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING
OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING

7:51
13:29
11:01

10:44
TOTAL TIME: 44 MIN

SCO_307
SCO_310
SCO_306
SCO_315

METHODS OF EXPLORING
DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING
MARKETING YOUR EXPLORING PROGRAM
PROGRAM FUNDRAISING FOR EXPLORING

9:06
5:20

13:50
5:13

TOTAL TIME: 34 MIN

SCO_317

SCO_307

5:55

9:06
TOTAL TIME: 15 MIN

5:13
9:06

12:46
TOTAL TIME: 27 MIN

10:44
4:20

13:29
11:56

10:03
9:26
11:01

TOTAL TIME: 1 HOUR 11 MIN

7:51
13:29
10:44

11:01
9:21

TOTAL TIME: 53 MIN

DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING
YOUTH OFFICER ELECTIONS FOR EXPLORING
YOUTH-LED PROGRAMS FOR EXPLORING

CONDUCTING AN OFFICER SEMINAR 
FOR EXPLORING
METHODS OF EXPLORING

PROGRAM FUNDRAISING FOR EXPLORING
METHODS OF EXPLORING
JOURNEY TO EXCELLENCE

BEFORE 1ST MEETING

FIRST 30 DAYS

POSITION TRAINED

REGISTERING & RENEWING FOR EXPLORING
SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING
OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING
ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING
BENEFITS OF EXPLORING

BEFORE 1ST MEETING

FIRST 30 DAYS

POSITION TRAINED

STRUCTURE OF AN EXPLORING PROGRAM
WHAT IS EXPLORING?
BENEFITS OF EXPLORING
PARTS OF A MEETING FOR EXPLORING
SERVICE TEAM ORIENTATION FOR EXPLORING

SERVICE TEAM MEMBER

*In addition to the learning plans above, Youth Protection training is required for all Exploring registered volunteers.


