#### **EXPLORING** EXP ≺L O R≻ **POSITION TRAINED REQUIREMENTS** NG

### **ADVISOR & ASSOCIATE ADVISOR**

#### **BEFORE 1ST MEETING**

SCO_314	OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING	10:44
SCO_305	PARTS OF A MEETING FOR EXPLORING	4:20
SCO_309	SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING	13:29
SCO_301	STRUCTURE OF AN EXPLORING PROGRAM	11:56
SCO_302	WHAT IS EXPLORING?	10:03
SCO_316	ACTIVITY PLANNING FOR EXPLORING	9:26
SCO_311	ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING	11:01
	TOTAL TIME: 1 HOUR	11 MIN

#### **FIRST 30 DAYS**

SCO_310	DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING	5:20
SCO_313	YOUTH OFFICER ELECTIONS FOR EXPLORING	7:36
SCO_312	YOUTH-LED PROGRAMS FOR EXPLORING	9:36
TOTAL TIME: 23 MIN		3 MIN

POSITION TRAINED			
SCO_317	CONDUCTING AN OFFICER SE For Exploring	MINAR 5:	55
SCO_307	METHODS OF EXPLORING	9:0 Total time: 15 M	

## POST/CLUB COMMITTEE CHAIR & COMMITTEE MEMBER

#### **BEFORE 1ST MEETING**

SCO_308	REGISTERING & RENEWING FOR EXPLORING	7:51
SCO_309	SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING	13:29
SCO_314	OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING	10:44
SCO_311	ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING	11:01
SCO_303	BENEFITS OF EXPLORING	9:21
	TOTAL TIME: 5	53 MIN

#### **FIRST 30 DAYS**

SCO_310	DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING	5:20
SCO_306	MARKETING YOUR EXPLORING PROGRAM	13:50
SCO_312	YOUTH-LED PROGRAMS FOR EXPLORING	9:36
SCO_316	ACTIVITY PLANNING FOR EXPLORING	9:26
	TOTAL TIME: 3	9 MIN

### **POSITION TRAINED**

SCO_315	PROGRAM FUNDRAISING FOR EX	PLORING 5:13
SCO_307	METHODS OF EXPLORING	9:06
SCO_530	JOURNEY TO EXCELLENCE	12:46
	TOTAL TIME: 27 M	

# SERVICE TEAM MEMBER

#### **BEFORE 1ST MEETING**

SCO_301	STRUCTURE OF AN EXPLORING PROGRAM	11:56
SCO_302	WHAT IS EXPLORING?	10:03
SCO_303	BENEFITS OF EXPLORING	9:21
SCO_305	PARTS OF A MEETING FOR EXPLORING	4:20
SCO_318	SERVICE TEAM ORIENTATION FOR EXPLORING	10:48
	TOTAL TIME: 47 MIN	

#### **FIRST 30 DAYS**

SCO_308	REGISTERING & RENEWING FOR EXPLORING	7:51
SCO_309	SAFETY TIPS FOR EXPLORING	13:29
SCO_311	ANNUAL PROGRAM PLANNING FOR EXPLORING	11:01
SCO_314	OPEN HOUSE FOR EXPLORING	10:44
	TOTAL TIME: 4	4 MIN

SCO_307	METHODS OF EXPLORING	9:06
SCO_310	DEVELOPING SOPS & BYLAWS FOR EXPLORING	5:20
SCO_306	MARKETING YOUR EXPLORING PROGRAM	13:50
SCO_315	PROGRAM FUNDRAISING FOR EXPLORING	5:13
TOTAL TIME: 34 MIN		84 MIN